
 Replacement Parts
for Pool Fittings

POOL
FITTINGS PARTS



1 89150509 Lid (Blank) 1

1 89150509 Lid (Emaux) 1

2 01211035 Round Dress Ring 1

2 01211036 Square Dress Ring 1

3 01051023 1.5" Plug 1

4 01050007 90° Vacuum Hose Connector 1

5 01051180 Vacuum Plate 1

6 89150501 Basket with Plastic Handle 1

7 01050004 Extension Ring 1

8 89150503 EM0030 & EM0040 Skimmers Body 1

9 89150502 Weir Door 1

10 02021077 Gasket 1

11 01051238 Wider flange 1

12 02020021 Gasket for EM0030 Skimmer 1

13 01051184 Frame for EM0030 Skimmer 1

14 03011342 M5.5 x 42 AISI316 Screws 14

15 01051185 EM0030/EM0050 Standard Skimmer Face Plate 1

16 01170009 1.5" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

17 01170007 2.0" Threaded Union 1

18 01170008 2.0" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

19 01170023 2.0" Elbow Union 1

20 01013123 2.0" Plug 1

1 89150509 Lid (Blank) 1

1 89150509 Lid (Emaux) 1

2 01211035 Round Dress Ring 1

2 01211036 Square Dress Ring 1

3 01051023 1.5" Plug 1

4 01050007 90° Vacuum Hose Connector 1

5 01051180 Vacuum Plate 1

6 89150501 Basket with Plastic Handle 1

7 01050004 Extension Ring 1

8 89150503 EM0030 & EM0040 Skimmers Body 1

9 89150502 Weir Door 1

10 01051183 EM0040 Wide Mouth Extension 1

11 02020022 Gasket for EM0040 Skimmer 2

12 01051187 Frame for EM0040 Skimmer 1

13 03011300 M5.5 x 35 AISI316 Screws 20

14 01051188 EM0040 Standard Skimmer Face Plate 1

15 01170009 1.5" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

16 01170007 2.0" Threaded Union 1

17 01170008 2.0" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

18 01170023 2.0" Elbow Union 1

19 01013123 2.0" Plug 1

OUTLET FITTINGS

Heavy Duty Skimmer
Model: EM0030C, EM0030V

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 9

2

10 11

14
12 13

16

19

18

17

15

15

20
Concrete Pool

Vinyl Pool

OUTLET FITTINGS

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Heavy Duty Skimmer
Model: EM0040-RC, EM0040-RV, EM0040-SC, EM0040-SV

1

22

3

4

5

6

7 8 9 10
11

14

15

18

17

16

12 13

10

1419

Concrete Pool

Vinyl Pool

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 89150509 Lid (Blank) 1

1 89150509 Lid (Emaux)  1

2 01211035 Round Dress Ring 1

2 01211036 Square Dress Ring 1

3 01051023 1.5" Plug 1

4 01050007 90° Vacuum Hose Connector 1

5 01051180 Vacuum Plate 1

6 89150501 Basket with Plastic Handle 1

7 01050004 Extension Ring 1

8 89150503 EM0030 & EM0040 & EM0050 Skimmers Body 1

9 89150502 Weir Door 1

10 01050023 Extension Throat for Vinyl pool 1

10 01050032 Extension Throat for Concrete Pool 1

11 02020021 Gasket 2

12 01051184 Frame 1

13 03011300 M5.5 x 35 AISI316 Screws 14

14 01051185 Face Plate 1

15 01170009 1.5" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

16 01170007 2.0" Threaded Union 1

17 01170008 2.0" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

18 01170023 2.0" Elbow Union 1

19 01013123 2.0" Plug 1

1 570443610 Cover / Lid 1

2 01051041 Vac Plate 1

3 570223610 Ring Seat Only 1

4 89150101 Basket with Plastic Handle 1

5 01051042 EM0010 & EM0020 Skimmers Body A 1

6 89150102 Weir Sate 1

7 01051047 EM0010 Standard Skimmer Body Small 1

8 02021042 Gasket for EM0010 Skimmer with Vinyl Pool 2

9 01051048 Frame for EM0010 Skimmer with Vinyl Pool 1

10 03011300 M5.5 X 35 AISI316 Screws for Vinyl Pool 10

11 01051049 EM0010 Standard Skimmer Face Plate 1

OUTLET FITTINGS

Heavy Duty Skimmer
Model: EM0050-RC, EM0050-RV, EM0050-SC, EM0050-SV

OUTLET FITTINGS

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Skimmer
Model: EM0010RC, EM0010RV

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2 2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10
11

12
13

14

15

18

17

16

19

Concrete Pool

Vinyl Pool

10
14

EM0010-RC

EM0010-RV

Concrete Pool

Vinyl Pool

3

21

4

5

6

7

11

7

8

9

10
11



1 570443610 Cover / Lid 1

2 01051041 Vac Plate 1

3 570223610 Ring Seat Only 1

4 89150101 Basket with Plastic Handle 1

5 01051042 EM0010 & EM0020 Skimmers Body A 1

6 89150102 Weir Sate 1

7 01051044 EM0020 Skimmers Body B 1

8 02051005 Gasket for EM0020 Skimmer  for Vinyl Pool 2

9 01051045 Gasket for EM0020 Skimmer  for Vinyl Pool 1

10 03011300 M5.5 x 35 AISI316 Screws for Vinyl Pool 18

11 01051046 Frame for EM0020 Skimmer  for Vinyl Pool 1

1 03018166 Component  Frame 1

2 01050060 Lid 1

3 03011161 M4X25 Screw 24

OUTLET FITTINGS

Model: EM0020-RC, EM0020-RV, EM0020T-RV

OUTLET FITTINGS

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

SkimmerSkimmer

EM0020-RC

Concrete Pool

Vinyl Pool

3

1

EM0020-RV

EM0020T-RV

4

5

6

8
9

10

11

2

7-1

Vinyl Pool

10-1

7

7

11

Model: EM2816

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3



1 01050158 Circular skimmer lid 1

2 89150701 Square lid and lidframe 1

3 89150702 Vacuuim plate with plug 1

4 89150703 Skimmer basket 1

5 89150704 Keyhole flap 1

6 E160305 EM0130-SV skimmer body A+B 1

6 E160306 EM0130TS-SV skimmer body A+B 1

7 89150713 Flap retaining clip 1

8 01181077 Hinge flap 1

9 03012105 Round head self-tapping screw 4

10 02021105 Small skimmer gaskets for liner pool 2

11 89150705 Small skimmer frame EM0130-SV 1

11 E160538 Small skimmer frame  EM0130TS-SV 1

12 01170009 1.5" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

1 01050158 Circular skimmer lid 1

2 89150701 Square lid and lidframe 1

3 89150702 Vacuuim plate with plug 1

4 89150703 Skimmer basket 1

5 89150704 Keyhole flap 1

6 01050167 Skimmer booy 1

7 89150713 Flap retaining clip 1

8 01181077 Hinge flap 1

9 01170009 1.5" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

OUTLET FITTINGS OUTLET FITTINGS

SkimmerSkimmer
Model: EM0130-SV, EM0130TS-SV

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9
10

11

8 12

Model: EM0130-SC

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9



1 01050158 Circular skimmer lid 1

2 89150701 Square lid and lidframe 1

3 89150702 Vacuuim plate with plug 1

4 89150703 Skimmer basket 1

5 89150704 Keyhole flap 1

6 E161001 EM0140-SV skimmer body A+B 1

6 E161011 EM0140TS-SV skimmer body A+B 1

7 89150713 Flap retaining clip 1

8 01181077 Hinge flap 1

9 03012105 Round head self-tapping screw 4

10 02021106 Large skimmer gaskets for liner 2

11 89150707 Skimmer frame for liner 1

11 E160539 Skimmer frame for liner 1

12 01170009 1.5" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

1 01050158 Circular skimmer lid 1

2 89150701 Square lid and lidframe 1

3 89150702 Vacuuim plate with plug 1

4 89150703 Skimmer basket 1

5 89150704 Keyhole flap 1

6 E161002 EM0140-SC skimmer body A+B 1

6 E161010 EM0140TS-SC skimmer body A+B 1

7 89150713 Flap retaining clip 1

8 01181077 Hinge flap 1

9 89150706 Skimmer frame for liner 1

9 E160539 Skimmer frame for liner 1

10 01170009 1.5" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

OUTLET FITTINGS OUTLET FITTINGS

SkimmerSkimmer
Model: EM0140-SV, EM0140TS-SV

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

7

10

11

8

9

12

3

4

5

6

1

2

Model: EM0140-SC, EM0140TS-SC

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

7

9

8 10

3

4

6

1

2

5



1 03011347 M4*25 Machine wire 2

2 01050062 Cover 1

3 03011334 M5*30 screws 8

4 03022022 Copper nut 2

4 01050061 Clamping ring 1

5 02010226 NBR circular pads 1

6 02010227 NBR circular pads 1

7 01050063 Body 1

8 02020017 O-Ring 1

9 01051029 2-inch plug 1

10 02020013 O-Ring 1

11 01051023 1.5 inch plugs 1

1 03012109 Screws M5x24 2

2 01050195 Lid 1

3 03012110 Screws M6x24 8

4 01050196 Facering 1

5 02010278 Liner gaskets 2

6 01050197 Body 1

OUTLET FITTINGS

Model: EM2815C, EM2815V

OUTLET FITTINGS

Skimmer
Model: EM2837

Skimmer

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

6

3

11 10
9

8

7

5

4

2

1

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

4

5

6



1 03017125 Screws M5x10 2

2 01050195 Lid 1

3 01050198 Body 1

1 03012108 Screws M5x30 2

2 01050199 Lid 1

3 01050200 Body 1

1 03012111 Screws M5x45 2

2 01050199 Lid 1

3 03011321 Screws M5x20 10

4 01050201 Facering 1

5 02010282 Liner gaskets 2

6 01050202 Body 1

OUTLET FITTINGS

Model: EM2838

OUTLET FITTINGS

Skimmer
Model: EM2840

Skimmer

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

Model: EM2839

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

 

1

2

3

4

5

6



1 01050184 Facering 1

2 01050194 Inlet cap 1

3 01050187 Body GB50 1

3 01050218 Body BS1.5" 1

4 01014172 Nut and eyeball regulator 1

1 01050184 Facering 1

2 01050194 Inlet cap 1

3 03012115 Screws M5x14 6

4 01050190 Ring 1

5 02010280 Liner gaskets 2

6 03012116 Screws M3.8x9.5 2

7 89130108 Body GB50 1

7 89130109 Body BS1.5" 1

8 01014172 Nut and eyeball regulator 1

OUTLET FITTINGS

Model: EM2831

OUTLET FITTINGS

Skimmer
Model: EM2836

Skimmer

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

 

1

2

3

4

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8



1 E161206 Facering and eyeball 1

2 01050181 Body GB32 1

2 01050220 Body BS 1" 1

3 01014172 Nut and eyeball regulator 1

1 E161206 Facering and eyeball 1

2 89130103 Body GB50 1

2 89130104 Body BS 1.5" 1

3 01014172 Nut and eyeball regulator 1

1 01050184 Facering 1

2 03012115 Screws M5x14 6

3 01050190 Ring 1

4 02010280 Liner gaskets 2

5 03012116 Screws M3.8x9.5 2

6 89130106 Assembly eyeball 1

7 89130108 Body GB50 1

7 89130109 Body BS1.5" 1

8 01014172 Nut and Eyeball regulator 1

INLET FITTINGS

Model: EM4408

INLET FITTINGS

Skimmer
Model: EM4412

Skimmer

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

1

2

3

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Model: EM4409

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8



1 01050184 Facering 1

2 89130105 Assembly eyeball 1

3 01050193 Body GB63 / GB50, PN10 1

3 01050221 Body BS2"/1.5" Class 12 1

4 01014172 Nut and eyeball regulator 1

1 01050184 Facering 1

2 89130105 Assembly eyeball 1

3 01050187 Body GB50 1

3 01050218 Body BS1.5" 1

4 01014172 Nut and eyeball regulator 1

INLET FITTINGS

Model: EM4413

INLET FITTINGS

Skimmer
Model: EM4410

Skimmer

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01050184 Facering 1

2 03012115 Screws M5x14 6

3 01050190 Ring 1

4 02010280 Liner gaskets 2

5 03012116 Screws M3x9.5 2

6 89130105 Assembly eyeball 1

7 89130108 Body GB50 1

7 89130109 Body BS1.5" 1

8 01014172 Nut and eyeball regulator 1

1 01050184 Facering 1

2 89130106 Assembly eyeball 1

3 01050187 Body GB50 1

3 01050218 Body SB1.5" 1

4 01014172 Nut and eyeball regulator 1

1 03012112 Screws 4

2 89140515 Body GB63 PN10 1

2 89140516 Body BS 2" Class 12 1

3 89140517 Flow regulator screw 1

INLET FITTINGS

Model: EM2861

INLET FITTINGS

Skimmer
Model: EM4414

Skimmer

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

Model: EM4411



1 01050184 Facering 1

2 89130105 Assembly eyeball 1

3 89130110 Body GB50 1

3 89130111 Body BS1.5" 1

4 01014172 Nut and eyeball regulator 1

1 03011018 Screws M5x20 4

2 89140502 Lid with flow regulator 1

3 02010277 O-ring 1

4 01050208 Body GB50 1

4 01050215 Body BS 1.5" 1

INLET FITTINGS

Model: EM4415

INLET FITTINGS

Skimmer
Model: EM2862

Skimmer

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4



1 03012109 Screws M5x24 6

2 01050209 Facering 1

3 02010279 Liner gaskets 2

4 03011003 Screws M4x12 2

5 01011333 Screws M5x15 4

6 89140506 Lid and flow regulator 1

7 02010277 O-ring 1

8 01050210 Body GB50 1

8 01050217 Body BS 1.5" 1

1 01050158 Circular skimmer lid 1

2 89150708 Frame with circular cover 1

3 89150709 Level regulator floatarm assmebly 1

4 89150710 Adjustable nozzle 1

5 89150711 Valve assembly 1

6 89150712 Fixation valve unit 1

7 01050175 Level regulator 1

8 01170009 1.5" Union Convertor ( from Metric to Imperial) 1

9 571154566 Hexagonal foam Buckle 1

INLET FITTINGS

Model: EM2863

OTHER EQUIPMENT

Skimmer
Model: RO-7

Skimmer

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

 

1

2

3

5

4
6

7

8

9



1 01050158 circular skimmer lid 1

2 89150701 square lid and lidframe 1

3 89150702 vacuuim plate with plug 1

4 89150703 skimmer basket 1

5 89150704 keyhole flap 1

6A E161012 EM0180-SC Skimmer body A+B included sealling plate 1

6A E161013 EM0180TS-SC Skimmer body A+B included sealling plate 1

6B 01050167 A  (Users glue body Skimmer body A+B) 1

6B E161014 B EM0180-SC (Users glue body included sealling plate Skimmer body A+B) 1

6B E161015 B EM0180TS-SC (Users glue body included sealling plate Skimmer body A+B) 1

7 89150713 flap retaining clip 1

8 01181077 hinge flap 1

9 E161016 EM0180-SC small skimmer frame 1

9 E161017 EM0180TS-SC small skimmer frame 1

10 01170009 1.5" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

11 4101177365 fixer 4

12* E160901 Extension Collar 1

1 01050158 circular skimmer lid 1

2 89150701 square lid and lidframe 1

3 89150702 vacuuim plate with plug 1

4 89150703 skimmer basket 1

5 89150704 keyhole flap 1

6A E161003 EM0180-SV Skimmer body A+B included sealling plate 1

6A E161004 EM0180TS-SV Skimmer body A+B included sealling plate 1

6B 01050167 A body (Users glue Skimmer body A+B) 1

6B E161005 B body EM0180-SV (Users glue included sealling plate Skimmer body A+B) 1

6B E161006 B body EM0180TS-SV (Users glue included sealling plate Skimmer body A+B) 1

7 89150713 flap retaining clip 1

8 01181077 hinge flap 1

9 E161007 Flat head screw included nut and washer 7

10 03012105 round head Self-tapping screws 4

11 111040082 small skimmer gaskets for liner pool 2

12 E161008 EM0180-SV small skimmer frame 1

12 E161009 EM0180TS-SV small skimmer frame 1

13 01170009 1.5" Union Convertor (from Metric to Imperial) 1

14 4101177365 fixer 4

15* E160901 Extension Collar 1

12

OUTLET FITTINGS

Heavy Duty Skimmer
Model: EM0180-SC, EM0180TS-SC

OUTLET FITTINGS

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Heavy Duty Skimmer
Model: EM0180-SV, EM0180TS-SV

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11
12

13

14

15

Remark: * Extension collar does not include in standard packaging.Remark: * Extension collar does not include in standard packaging.


	1-2022 Replacement Parts Heavy Duty Skimmer EM0030 & EM0040.pdf
	页 1

	2-2022 Replacement Parts Heavy Duty Skimmer EM0050 & Standard Skimmer EM0010.pdf
	页 1

	3-2022 Replacement Parts Standard Skimmer EM0020 & Main Drain EM2816.pdf
	页 1

	4-2022 Replacement Parts Skimmer and Water Level Regulator EM0130-SC & EM0130-SV.pdf
	页 1

	5-2022 Replacement Parts Skimmer and Water Level Regulator EM0140-SC & EM0140-SV.pdf
	页 1

	6-2022 Replacement Parts Main Drain EM2815 & EM2837.pdf
	页 1

	7-2022 Replacement Parts Main Drain EM2838 & EM2839 & EM2840.pdf
	页 1

	8-2022 Replacement Parts Vacuum EM2831 & EM2836.pdf
	页 1

	9-2022 Replacement Parts Return Inlet EM4408 & EM4409 & EM4412.pdf
	页 1

	10-2022 Replacement Parts Return Inlet EM4413 & EM4410.pdf
	页 1

	11-2022 Replacement Parts Return Inlet EM4411 & EM4414 & Floor Inlet EM2861.pdf
	页 1

	12-2022 Replacement Parts Return Inlet EM4415 & Floor Inlet EM2862.pdf
	页 1

	13-2022 Replacement Parts Floor Inlet EM2863 & New Skimmer and Water Level Regulator RO-7.pdf
	页 1

	14-2022 Replacement Parts Heavy Duty Skimmer EM0180.pdf
	页 1




